Verorab

Active ingredient: Rabies virus (inactivated)

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about Verorab. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about you or your child receiving Verorab.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I or my child receiving Verorab?
- 2. What should I know before I or my child receives Verorab?
- 3. What if I or my child is taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I or my child receive Verorab?
- 5. What should I know after I or my child receives Verorab?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I or my child receiving Verorab?

Verorab contains the active ingredient, rabies virus

(inactivated). Verorab is a vaccine used to help prevent rabies infection in people who have been, or are likely to be, bitten, licked or scratched by an animal that has rabies. Verorab works by causing your body to protect itself against rabies.

Verorab is used to help prevent rabies infection. However, as with all vaccines, 100% protection cannot be guaranteed.